#### 09/13/2017 504545707

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4592415

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
FRANK T. SHUM	07/12/2006
WILLIAM W. SO	07/21/2006
STEVEN D. LESTER	07/12/2006

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BRIDGELUX, INC.
Street Address:	46430 FREMONT BOULEVARD
City:	FREMONT
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94538

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15454600

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 213.443.7506

daniel.wityak@arentfox.com, patentdocket@arentfox.com Email:

ARENT FOX LLP Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 555 WEST FIFTH STREET, 48TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90013

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	030348.00978
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL WITYAK
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel Wityak/
DATE SIGNED:	09/13/2017

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 043575 FRAME: 0961 504545707

Attorney Docket No.: M-16434 US

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

Frank T. Shum of City of Industry, CA William W. So of City of Industry, CA Steven D. Lester of City of Industry, CA

hereby sell, assign and transfer to **BridgeLux**, **Inc.** a California corporation, having a place of business at 18042 Courtney Court, City of Industry, California 91748, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in

### LOW OPTICAL LOSS ELECTRODE STRUCTURES FOR LEDS

for which we filed a United States Patent Application on May 19, 2006, which now has Serial No. 11/437,570, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ day of	July		, 2006.	
	0,	La	an	
- > 0	Frank T	. Shum		
State of <u>California</u> )  ) ss  County of <u>E. Santa Car</u> a				
<b>'</b> ) ss				
County of E. Santa Colra				
On 7/12/06 2006	, before me, <u>Fr</u>	ank 5	hun personal	lly appeared
Frank T. Shum personally known to	me or proved to	me on the	basis of satisfac	tory evidence
to be the person(s) whose name(s) is	(are) subscribed	to the wit	hin instrument ar	nd
acknowledged to me that he/she/they	executed the sa	ame in his/	her/their authoriz	zed
capacity(ies), and that by his/her/thei	r signature(s) or	n the instru	iment the person	(s), or the
entity upon behalf of which the perso	on(s) acted, exec	cuted the in	nstrument.	

THAO THANH PHAM
COMM. # 1638731 - H
NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA O
SANTA CLARA COUNTY O
My Commission Expires
January 17, 2010

Signature of NOTARY

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

PATENT REEL: 043575 FRAME: 0962

Attorney Docket No.: M-16434 US

Executed this 21. day of	William W. So
State of <u>CA</u> ) ss County of <u>Santa</u> Clava	
On	ed the same in his/her/their authorized ure(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
THAO THANH PHAM  COMM. # 1638731 —  NOTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA CO  SANTA CLARA COUNTY O  My Commission Expires  January 17, 2010	Signature of NOTARY
Executed this 12 day of 51	Steven D. Lester
State of <u>California</u> ) ss County of <u>Santa</u> Clara	
On 7/12 2006, before Steven D. Lester personally known to me or	is(are) subscribed to the within instrument and ed the same in his/her/their authorized ure(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	11 .00
THAO THANH PHAM  COMM. # 1638731  NOTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA O  SANTA CLARA COUNTY O  My Commission Expires	Signature of NOTARY

-Page 2 of 2-

**PATENT REEL: 043575 FRAME: 0963** 

**RECORDED: 09/13/2017**